Wave - Appeal Decisions Report

Lists the current information about FRNs affected by a given Funding Appeal Wave.

Criteria:

e Appeal Wave is 232
e Funding Year is or 2021

Service Provider
(SPIN)

AceApplications,
LLC (143049385)

Indian River
Networks, LLC
(143034965)

Indian River
Networks, LLC
(143034965)

Pivot Solutions
North America,
Inc (143032245)

Sabyr Group, LLC
(143049860)

Applicant (BEN)

Legends Academy
(17008125)

Rowlett Academy
(211833)

Rowlett Academy
(211833)

Carrollton-Farmers
Br Sch Dist
(140444)

Lufkin Indep School
District (140783)

State

FL

FL

FL

TX

TX

FRN

2199057140

2199049518

2199049767

2199046634

2199049862

Svc Status

IC

IC

BM

IC

IC

Funded

Funded

Funded

Funded

Funded

SLD Explanation

MR1:The amount of
the funding request
was changed from
$143,284.92 to
$135,239....

MR1:The amount of
the funding request
was changed from
$3,712.50 to
$1,856.25 to...

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

MR1:The funding
request amount was
reduced from
$5,505,896.46 to
$4,284,892.73 t...

MR1:The Model of
Equipment for FRN
Line Item 08 was
modified from
R4G94AAE-Aruba...

Requested
Amount

$6,384.61

$5,645.23

$3,331.68

$1,202,948.71

$272,303.20

Committed
Amount

$6,384.61

$5,645.23

$3,331.68

$1,202,948.71

$272,303.20




Service Provider

Applicant (BEN)

State

FRN

Svc Status

SLD Explanation

Requested

Committed

(SPIN)

Sentinel
Technologies, Inc.
(143008231)

Sentinel
Technologies, Inc.
(143008231)

Smith Bagley,
Inc. (143000989)

WAVEDIVISION
HOLDINGS, LLC
(143030836)

Chicago Public
Schools (135749)

Chicago Public
Schools (135749)

Navajo Nation
Tribal Consortium
(17023688)

Bremerton School
District 100-C
(145248)

IL

IL

AZ

WA

2199003176

2199044751

2199055136

2199002394

IC

IC

IA

IA

Funded

Funded

Funded

Funded

MR1:The Function
and Type of Product
for FRN Line Item 019
was modified from
Mod...

MR1:The Function
and Type of Product
for FRN Line Item 016
was modified from
Mod...

MRI1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

Amount

$11,964,477.91

$5,673,947.80

$2,095,220.02

$112,849.92

Amount

$11,964,477.91

$5,673,947.80

$2,095,220.02

$112,849.92
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