## **Wave - Appeal Decisions Report**

Lists the current information about FRNs affected by a given Funding Appeal Wave.

## Criteria:

- Appeal Wave is 232
- Funding Year is or 2021

Service Provider (SPIN)	Applicant (BEN)	State	FRN	Svc	Status	SLD Explanation	Requested Amount	Committed Amount
AceApplications, LLC (143049385)	Legends Academy (17008125)	FL	2199057140	IC	Funded	MR1:The amount of the funding request was changed from \$143,284.92 to \$135,239	\$6,384.61	\$6,384.61
Indian River Networks, LLC (143034965)	Rowlett Academy (211833)	FL	2199049518	IC	Funded	MR1:The amount of the funding request was changed from \$3,712.50 to \$1,856.25 to	\$5,645.23	\$5,645.23
Indian River Networks, LLC (143034965)	Rowlett Academy (211833)	FL	2199049767	BM	Funded	MR1:Approved as submitted. MR1:The applicant did not submit any RAL correctio	\$3,331.68	\$3,331.68
Pivot Solutions North America, Inc (143032245)	Carrollton-Farmers Br Sch Dist (140444)	TX	2199046634	IC	Funded	MR1:The funding request amount was reduced from \$5,505,896.46 to \$4,284,892.73 t	\$1,202,948.71	\$1,202,948.71
Sabyr Group, LLC (143049860)	Lufkin Indep School District (140783)	TX	2199049862	IC	Funded	MR1:The Model of Equipment for FRN Line Item 08 was modified from R4G94AAE-Aruba	\$272,303.20	\$272,303.20

Service Provider (SPIN)	Applicant (BEN)	State	FRN	Svc	Status	SLD Explanation	Requested Amount	Committed Amount
Sentinel Technologies, Inc. (143008231)	Chicago Public Schools (135749)	IL	2199003176	IC	Funded	MR1:The Function and Type of Product for FRN Line Item 019 was modified from Mod	\$11,964,477.91	\$11,964,477.91
Sentinel Technologies, Inc. (143008231)	Chicago Public Schools (135749)	IL	2199044751	IC	Funded	MR1:The Function and Type of Product for FRN Line Item 016 was modified from Mod	\$5,673,947.80	\$5,673,947.80
Smith Bagley, Inc. (143000989)	Navajo Nation Tribal Consortium (17023688)	AZ	2199055136	IA	Funded	MR1:Approved as submitted. MR1:The applicant did not submit any RAL correctio	\$2,095,220.02	\$2,095,220.02
WAVEDIVISION HOLDINGS, LLC (143030836)	Bremerton School District 100-C (145248)	WA	2199002394	IA	Funded	MR1:Approved as submitted. MR1:The applicant did not submit any RAL correctio	\$112,849.92	\$112,849.92



Source: E-rate Manager
E-RATE MANAGER is a registered trademark of Funds For Learning, LLC
Data generated on Tuesday, October 14th, 2025 at 08:14 AM CDT